LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL NORTH ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME
(1909-2008 — A CENTURY OF EXCELLENCE)

SERVICE TO THE ATHLETIC PROGRAM

Name Service Time of Service Inducted
Dr. Leonard Schroeder Team Physician/Trainer 1950’s — 2003 2004
Richard Miller Athletic Department Trainer 1969 — 2007 2004
Bud Wiemann Booster Club 1960/1970’s 2006
Gene Puetz Booster Club 1960/1970’s 2006
Lil Stoeberl Booster Club 1977-1982 2004
Don Pergande Booster Club 1980 — 1990 2004
George Adrahtas Booster Club 1979 -1983 2006
Dr. David Tyrell Team Physician/Trainer 2002 - Present 2008

ATHLETIC TEAMS HONORED

Year(s) Sport Year Inducted
1945 Boys Basketball 2008
1946 Boys Basketball 2004
1952 Football 2006
1956 Football 2006
1959 Boys’ Basketball 2004
1960 Football 2006
1961 Football 2008
1966 Football 2004
1967 Boys’ Basketball 2004
1969 Boys’ Basketball 2006
1970-1971 Wrestling Teams 2006
1971 Football 2008
1971 Boys’ Cross Country 2008
1973 Baseball Team 2004
1974 Baseball Team 2008
1974 Boys’ Cross Country 2008
1980 Football 2004
1985 Boys’ Basketball Team2008

1986 Boys’ Basketball Team 2004
1987 Girls’ Basketball Team 2004
1987 Girls’ Cross Country Team 2006
1987 Boys’ Baseball Team 2004
1988 Girls’ Bowling Team 2004
1988 Girls’ Cross Country Team 2006
1988 Girls’ Track Relay Team 2008 (Grunst, Sheehan, Franklin,
1991 Girls’ Basketball Team 2008 Goodman)
1992 Boys Cross Country Team 2006
1993 Girls’ Cross Country Team 2008
1996 Girls’ Track Team 2006
1998 Girls’ Basketball Team 2008
1999 Girls’ Basketball Team 2006
2000 Boys’ Cross Country Team 2008

2002 Boys’ Basketball Team2008



LUTHER NORTH COACHES HONORED

COACH

Dr Louis Menking

Ted Leitz

George Yursky

Art Blecke

Marlin Zobel

Don Matthias

Rev. Vern Ermeling
Sandy (George) Olson

Dr. Jeffrey Daley

Jan Fisher

Tom Wiemann

Dave Grim

Mike Yurk

Coaching Era

1930 — 1954

1944 — 1954

1945 — 1961

1953 — 1965

1961 - 1971

1960 — 1980

1967 — 1976

1968 — 1974

1968 — 1991, 2005

1976 — 1988

1976 — 1994

1980 -

1993 - 2008

Sports

Baseball, Basketball
Basketball, Football, Track
Football

Basketball, Baseball
Basketball

Golf

Cross Country and Track
Vollyball, Basketball, Softball

Football, Basketball, Baseball, A.D.
And Boys’ Tennis

Girls’ Basketball, Volleyball

Baseball, Football, LHN Athlete
Girls’ Bowling

Girls’ and Boys’ Cross Country &
Track

Boys’ Basketball, Baseball, A.D.

Inducted

2004

2004

2004

2004

2006

2006

2006

2006

2004

2004

2004

2008

2008



LUTHER NORTH ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME
(1909 — 2008)

HONOR ROLL OF INDIVIDUAL ATHLETES INDUCTED

NAME YEAR SPORT(S) INDUCTED
Olga (Waldschmidt/Koetke)

Nelson 1930 Girls’ Basketball 2006
Alvin Harks 1946 Basketball 2004
Joseph Pahr 1946 Football, Basketball, Baseball 2004
Ed Norton 1952 Football, Baseball 2008
Lloyd Boester 1953 Basketball, Football 2006
Andy Prinz 1953 Baseball, Football 2006
Ray Moehrlin 1953 Track 2006
Bill Schlegl 1954 Football 2008
Wallace Pflug 1955 Football, Basketball, Baseball 2004
Ed Krueger 1956 Football 2004
Harold Jahnke 1957 Football, Basketball, Baseball 2006
Dale Schumaker 1960 Football, Golf, Basketball, Base. 2006
James Dau 1961 Football, Basketball, Baseball 2004
Dick Calhoun 1961 Football 2006
Bill Schmidt 1962 Football 2006
Carlton Lohrentz 1963 Football, Basketball, Baseball 2004
Dick Briars 1964 Basketball 2004
Jack Beutlich 1964 Basketball 2006
James Edwards 1967 Basketball 2004
Ken Manning 1968 Football, Wrestling, Baseball 2004
Rich Manning 1968 Football 2006
Ambrose Radcliffe 1968 Basketball 2006
Gary Puetz 1969 Football 2004
Mike Randazzo 1969 Baseball 2006
Bob Braun 1970 Football, Basketball, Track 2006
Mark Bumgardner 1971 Football, Wrestling, Baseball 2006
Andy Anderson 1971 Wrestling 2006
Nick Argol 1972 Football, Wrestling 2006
Ed Muir 1972 Golf 2004
Kurt Shallenberger 1972 Cross Country, Track 2004
Mike Ermief 1972 Wrestling 2006
Perry Smith 1972 Cross Country, Wrestling, Track — 2008
Wally Krebs 1972 Football, Wrestling, Track 2008
Maurice Johnson 1972 Football, Wrestling, Track 2008
Ted Wiemann 1973 Baseball 2004
Roy Anders 1973 Football, Baseball, Coaching 2008
John Beutlich 1974 Track 2004
Glen Blackman 1974 Football, Wrestling, Baseball 2004
John Jimenez 1974 Football, Baseball 2006
Rich Bradley 1974 Football, Baseball 2006
Ray Cowin 1975 Baseball 2006
Tom Mowery 1975 Baseball, Basketball 2008
Mark Walter 1975 Cross Country/Boy’s Track 2008
Craig Williams 1976 Cross Country/Boy’s Track 2004
Robert Kraak 1976 Cross Country, Wrestling, Track 2006
Dennis White 1977 Basketball, Baseball 2008
Rich Benke 1978 Track, Football 2004

Jeaneen (Callahan) Pociask 1978 Tennis, Basketball, Volleyball, Track - 2008



(continued)

NAME

Rolph Meyer

Lisa (Starosta) Biegacz
Lynn Korff

Brian Gurley

Dave Magana

Tom Popescu

Keith Sudie

Tim Saltess
Timothy Daley

John Harrison

Paul Glocker

Philip Daley

Rich Hougesen
Scott Musick
Derrick Davis

Bob Keller

Amy Christensen
Ken Grundt

Robin Hasemann
Julie (Stahlecker) St. John
Dan Borchers

Rob Ramos

Rich Moellering

Patti Gleason

Lacari Hunter
Latrice Goodman
Matthew Washington
Kurt Greenholt
Sheila Fleischhacker
Heather Campbell
Nick Gottschalk

Tim Hargesheimer
Darlene Duncan
John Mendes
Michael Suhajda
Jennifer Lemke
Andrew Kletzing
Healy Thompson
Tracy Fleischhacker
Jimmy Franklin

YEAR
1979
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1995
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2001
2002

SPORT(S)

Swimming
Basketball
Basketball, Softball
Wrestling

Wrestling

Football, Baseball

Football, Wrestling, Baseball

INDUCTED

2006
2004
2006
2004
2006
2008
2006

Football, Basketball, Baseball 2008

Football, Basketball, Baseball

Football
Wrestling

Football, Basketball, Baseball

Football, Baseball

Football, Basketball, Baseball

Football, Basketball
Football, Track
Basketball, Softball
Baseball

Basketball, Softball

Cross Country, Track
Football, Wrestling
Baseball

Boys’ Cross Country, Track
Girls’ Bowling
Football/Boys’ Basketball

Girls’ Cross Country, Track

Football
Boys’ Track, Basketball
Girls’ Cross Country, Track

Girls’ Cross Country, Track

Baseball, Boys’ Basketball
Baseball

Girls’ Cross Country, Track

Football
Boys’ Basketball
Girls’ Basketball

Boys CC, Basketball, Baseball

Girls’ Track

Girls’ Cross Country, Track
Boys’ Basketball, CC, Track

2004
2004
2008
2004
2004
2006
2008
2008
2006
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2006
2006
2008
2008
2008
2008
2004
2008
2006
2006
2008
2004
2004
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008



