

**LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL NORTH ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME**  
**(1909-2008 – A CENTURY OF EXCELLENCE)**

**SERVICE TO THE ATHLETIC PROGRAM**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Service</b>	<b>Time of Service</b>	<b>Inducted</b>
Dr. Leonard Schroeder	Team Physician/Trainer	1950's – 2003	2004
Richard Miller	Athletic Department Trainer	1969 – 2007	2004
Bud Wiemann	Booster Club	1960/1970's	2006
Gene Puetz	Booster Club	1960/1970's	2006
Lil Stoeberl	Booster Club	1977-1982	2004
Don Pergande	Booster Club	1980 – 1990	2004
George Adrahtas	Booster Club	1979 -1983	2006
<b>Dr. David Tyrell</b>	<b>Team Physician/Trainer</b>	<b>2002 – Present</b>	<b>2008</b>

**ATHLETIC TEAMS HONORED**

<b>Year(s)</b>	<b>Sport</b>	<b>Year Inducted</b>
<b>1945</b>	<b>Boys Basketball</b>	<b>2008</b>
1946	Boys Basketball	2004
1952	Football	2006
1956	Football	2006
1959	Boys' Basketball	2004
1960	Football	2006
<b>1961</b>	<b>Football</b>	<b>2008</b>
1966	Football	2004
1967	Boys' Basketball	2004
1969	Boys' Basketball	2006
1970-1971	Wrestling Teams	2006
<b>1971</b>	<b>Football</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>1971</b>	<b>Boys' Cross Country</b>	<b>2008</b>
1973	Baseball Team	2004
<b>1974</b>	<b>Baseball Team</b>	<b>2008</b>
1974	Boys' Cross Country	2008
1980	Football	2004
<b>1985</b>	<b>Boys' Basketball Team</b>	<b>2008</b>
1986	Boys' Basketball Team	2004
1987	Girls' Basketball Team	2004
1987	Girls' Cross Country Team	2006
1987	Boys' Baseball Team	2004
1988	Girls' Bowling Team	2004
1988	Girls' Cross Country Team	2006
<b>1988</b>	<b>Girls' Track Relay Team</b>	<b>2008 (Grunst, Sheehan, Franklin, Goodman)</b>
<b>1991</b>	<b>Girls' Basketball Team</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>1992</b>	<b>Boys Cross Country Team</b>	<b>2006</b>
<b>1993</b>	<b>Girls' Cross Country Team</b>	<b>2008</b>
1996	Girls' Track Team	2006
<b>1998</b>	<b>Girls' Basketball Team</b>	<b>2008</b>
1999	Girls' Basketball Team	2006
<b>2000</b>	<b>Boys' Cross Country Team</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>2002</b>	<b>Boys' Basketball Team</b>	<b>2008</b>

## LUTHER NORTH COACHES HONORED

<u>COACH</u>	<u>Coaching Era</u>	<u>Sports</u>	<u>Inducted</u>
Dr Louis Menking	1930 – 1954	Baseball, Basketball	2004
Ted Leitz	1944 – 1954	Basketball, Football, Track	2004
George Yursky	1945 – 1961	Football	2004
Art Blecke	1953 – 1965	Basketball, Baseball	2004
Marlin Zobel	1961 – 1971	Basketball	2006
Don Matthias	1960 – 1980	Golf	2006
Rev. Vern Ermeling	1967 – 1976	Cross Country and Track	2006
Sandy (George) Olson	1968 – 1974	Volleyball, Basketball, Softball	2006
Dr. Jeffrey Daley	1968 – 1991, 2005	Football, Basketball, Baseball, A.D. And Boys' Tennis	2004
Jan Fisher	1976 – 1988	Girls' Basketball, Volleyball	2004
Tom Wiemann	1976 – 1994	Baseball, Football, LHN Athlete Girls' Bowling	2004
<b>Dave Grim</b>	<b>1980 -</b>	<b>Girls' and Boys' Cross Country &amp; Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Mike Yurk</b>	<b>1993 – 2008</b>	<b>Boys' Basketball, Baseball, A.D.</b>	<b>2008</b>

**LUTHER NORTH ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME**  
**(1909 – 2008)**

**HONOR ROLL OF INDIVIDUAL ATHLETES INDUCTED**

<b>NAME</b>	<b>YEAR</b>	<b>SPORT(S)</b>	<b>INDUCTED</b>
Olga (Waldschmidt/Koetke)			
Nelson	1930	Girls' Basketball	2006
Alvin Harks	1946	Basketball	2004
Joseph Pahr	1946	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2004
Ed Norton	1952	Football, Baseball	2008
Lloyd Boester	1953	Basketball, Football	2006
Andy Prinz	1953	Baseball, Football	2006
Ray Moehrlin	1953	Track	2006
<b>Bill Schlegl</b>	<b>1954</b>	<b>Football</b>	<b>2008</b>
Wallace Pflug	1955	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2004
Ed Krueger	1956	Football	2004
Harold Jahnke	1957	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2006
Dale Schumaker	1960	Football, Golf, Basketball, Base.	2006
James Dau	1961	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2004
Dick Calhoun	1961	Football	2006
Bill Schmidt	1962	Football	2006
Carlton Lohrentz	1963	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2004
Dick Briars	1964	Basketball	2004
Jack Beutlich	1964	Basketball	2006
James Edwards	1967	Basketball	2004
Ken Manning	1968	Football, Wrestling, Baseball	2004
Rich Manning	1968	Football	2006
Ambrose Radcliffe	1968	Basketball	2006
Gary Puetz	1969	Football	2004
Mike Randazzo	1969	Baseball	2006
Bob Braun	1970	Football, Basketball, Track	2006
Mark Bumgardner	1971	Football, Wrestling, Baseball	2006
Andy Anderson	1971	Wrestling	2006
Nick Argol	1972	Football, Wrestling	2006
Ed Muir	1972	Golf	2004
Kurt Shallenberger	1972	Cross Country, Track	2004
Mike Ermief	1972	Wrestling	2006
<b>Perry Smith</b>	<b>1972</b>	<b>Cross Country, Wrestling, Track – 2008</b>	
<b>Wally Krebs</b>	<b>1972</b>	<b>Football, Wrestling, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Maurice Johnson</b>	<b>1972</b>	<b>Football, Wrestling, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
Ted Wiemann	1973	Baseball	2004
<b>Roy Anders</b>	<b>1973</b>	<b>Football, Baseball, Coaching</b>	<b>2008</b>
John Beutlich	1974	Track	2004
Glen Blackman	1974	Football, Wrestling, Baseball	2004
John Jimenez	1974	Football, Baseball	2006
Rich Bradley	1974	Football, Baseball	2006
Ray Cowin	1975	Baseball	2006
<b>Tom Mowery</b>	<b>1975</b>	<b>Baseball, Basketball</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Mark Walter</b>	<b>1975</b>	<b>Cross Country/Boy's Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
Craig Williams	1976	Cross Country/Boy's Track	2004
Robert Kraak	1976	Cross Country, Wrestling, Track	2006
<b>Dennis White</b>	<b>1977</b>	<b>Basketball, Baseball</b>	<b>2008</b>
Rich Benke	1978	Track, Football	2004
<b>Jeanean (Callahan) Pociask</b>	<b>1978</b>	<b>Tennis, Basketball, Volleyball, Track - 2008</b>	

(continued)

<b>NAME</b>	<b>YEAR</b>	<b>SPORT(S)</b>	<b>INDUCTED</b>
Rolph Meyer	1979	Swimming	2006
Lisa (Starosta) Biegacz	1980	Basketball	2004
Lynn Korff	1980	Basketball, Softball	2006
Brian Gurley	1981	Wrestling	2004
Dave Magana	1981	Wrestling	2006
<b>Tom Popescu</b>	<b>1981</b>	<b>Football, Baseball</b>	<b>2008</b>
Keith Sudie	1982	Football, Wrestling, Baseball	2006
<b>Tim Saltess</b>	<b>1982</b>	<b>Football, Basketball, Baseball</b>	<b>2008</b>
Timothy Daley	1983	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2004
John Harrison	1983	Football	2004
<b>Paul Glocker</b>	<b>1983</b>	<b>Wrestling</b>	<b>2008</b>
Philip Daley	1985	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2004
Rich Hougesen	1985	Football, Baseball	2004
Scott Musick	1986	Football, Basketball, Baseball	2006
<b>Derrick Davis</b>	<b>1986</b>	<b>Football, Basketball</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Bob Keller</b>	<b>1986</b>	<b>Football, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Amy Christensen</b>	<b>1987</b>	<b>Basketball, Softball</b>	<b>2006</b>
Ken Grundt	1987	Baseball	2004
Robin Hasemann	1987	Basketball, Softball	2004
Julie (Stahlecker) St. John	1987	Cross Country, Track	2004
Dan Borchers	1988	Football, Wrestling	2004
Rob Ramos	1988	Baseball	2004
Rich Moellering	1988	Boys' Cross Country, Track	2006
Patti Gleason	1989	Girls' Bowling	2006
<b>Lacari Hunter</b>	<b>1990</b>	<b>Football/Boys' Basketball</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Latrice Goodman</b>	<b>1990</b>	<b>Girls' Cross Country, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Matthew Washington</b>	<b>1990</b>	<b>Football</b>	<b>2008</b>
<b>Kurt Greenholt</b>	<b>1990</b>	<b>Boys' Track, Basketball</b>	<b>2008</b>
Sheila Fleischhacker	1995	Girls' Cross Country, Track	2004
<b>Heather Campbell</b>	<b>1996</b>	<b>Girls' Cross Country, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
Nick Gottschalk	1997	Baseball, Boys' Basketball	2006
Tim Hargesheimer	1997	Baseball	2006
<b>Darlene Duncan</b>	<b>1997</b>	<b>Girls' Cross Country, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
John Mendes	1998	Football	2004
Michael Suhajda	1998	Boys' Basketball	2004
Jennifer Lemke	1999	Girls' Basketball	2006
Andrew Kletzing	1999	Boys CC, Basketball, Baseball	2006
Healy Thompson	1999	Girls' Track	2006
<b>Tracy Fleischhacker</b>	<b>2001</b>	<b>Girls' Cross Country, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>
Jimmy Franklin	2002	<b>Boys' Basketball, CC, Track</b>	<b>2008</b>